

Attorney Docket No. 010110

101619612

ENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Officer

2.5-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type: X New

Conveyance type: X Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

Execution Date

First party Name:

MURAI, Hideaki

February 1, 2001

(Last, First, Middle Initial)
Second party Name:

09775553

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ___ No X

Receiving Party (ies):

First party Name:

KSK CO., LTD.

Address: 2550 Nishime, Akune-shi, Kagoshima 899-1627, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes __ No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP
1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20006

For Office Use Only

02/08/2001 JBALINAN 00000038 09775553 03 FC:584 40.00 9F

> PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0568

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1_ (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>February 1, 2001</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)						
XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340						
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William G. Kratz, Jr. Name of Person Signing February 5, 2001 Date Registration No. Rev. 11/00						

WGK/yap

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0569

Armstrong.	Westerman,	Hattori	McLeland	æ	Naughton
4 M. H. (7) (7) (7) (7) (4)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**************************************	TATESTOCK	œ	TRAUGHIAN

Docket	No.	

U. S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONCIDED ATION - 6.41 6.00	Dallage # 1 000 1 f d 1	
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One undersigned inventor(s)(hereinafter ASSIGN		l valuable consideration paid to the
KSK Co., Ltd.	NCIC) by	
2550 Nishime, Akune-shi, Kagoshima 8	899-1627 Japan	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	zned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e		-
Lining element for baseball glove and l		
for which application for Letters Patent o		
indicated below:		
*filed on	Serial No	
(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLelan	d&Naughton is hereby authorized to i	insert the series code, serial number
and/or filing date hereon, when known)		
and all Letters Patent of the United States	s to be obtained therefor on said applic	eation or any continuation, divisional
substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof	for the full term or terms for which the	same may be granted.
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p divisional, reissue or reexamination applicat applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem no	ions thereof and also to execute separat	•
thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent of obtaining and producing evidence and proced IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignet Murai	eding with such interference, litigation.	or other legal proceeding.
Gedeated mural	Hideaki MURAI	February 1, 2001
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0570